

**Surender Sharma Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 1162 of 2026.**

09.03.2026 Present: Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Yuyutsu Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Vivek Thakur, learned counsel, submits that as the original counsel is unwell, the case be taken up after three weeks.

List after three weeks, as prayed for.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 09, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)