

Surender Sharma Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.1162 of 2026

23.04.2026 Present: M/s Yuyutsu Singh Thakur and Vivek Thakur,
Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for respondents No.1 and 4.

Notice. Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, learned
Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of
respondents No.1 and 4. Issue notice to respondents No.2
and 3, returnable for **04.06.2026**.

Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 23, 2026
(Rishi)