

Surender Sharma vs State of HP and others

CWP No. 1162 of 2026

04.06.2026 Present: Mr. Yuyutsu Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy AG for the respondent -State.

Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate for respondents No. 2 and 3.

Respondents No. 2 and 3 stand served. Mr. Nitin Thakur, learned Counsel has put in appearance on their behalf. Reply, as prayed for, within four weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 04, 2026
(narender)